
ODISHA JOINT ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 

(OJEE – 2020) 
No. OJEE-21/0006                     Date: 05.01.2021 

NOTICE 
 

All the private Colleges/Institutes must get the documents verified of all the students admitted under 

institute level admission to Courses of B.Tech / B.Plan / B.Arch / B.Pharm / LE.Tech / LE.Pharm / MBA / 

MCA / M.Tech / M.Pharm / M.Arch / M.Plan / M.S.c/ Int.MBA / Int.MSc courses at OJEE Office, 

Gandamunda, Bhubaneswar as per the schedule mentioned below.  

Date INSTITUTE NAME Time 

12.01.2021 ACADEMY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION, HARIDA, KURUDA BALASORE-756056, 10.00 AM 

12.01.2021 
ACADEMY OF MANAGEMENT & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, KHORDHA INDUSTRIAL 

ESTATE, KHORDHA, 
11.00 AM 

12.01.2021 ADARSHA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, ANGUL, 12.00 NOON 

12.01.2021 ADARSHA SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND INTERNATIONAL POLYTECHNIC, ANGUL, 01.00 PM 

12.01.2021 AJAY BINAY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, CUTTACK, 02.00 PM 

12.01.2021 ARYAN INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, BHUBANESWAR, 03.00 PM 

12.01.2021 ARYAN SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, BARAKUDA, PANCHAGAON, KHORDHA 04.00 PM 

      

13.01.2021 ASIAN SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT AT-BANTAL, PO-MUKTAPUR, DIST-KHURDA, 10.00 AM 

13.01.2021 ASTHA SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT, PLOT- 261, ATALA, BALIANTA, BHUBANESWAR, 11.00 AM 

13.01.2021 BALASORE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY SERGARH BALASORE, 12.00 NOON 

13.01.2021 BHADRAK INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, BHADRAK, 01.00 PM 

13.01.2021 BHUBANESWAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KHAJURIA, 02.00 PM 

13.01.2021 BHUBANESWAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE , PITAPALLI , BHUBANESWAR, 03.00 PM 

13.01.2021 BHUBANESWAR INSTITUTE OF INDUSTIAL TECHNOLOGY, RETANGA, BHUBANESWAR 04.00 PM 

      

15.01.2021 
BHUBANESWAR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, 

BHUBANESWAR, 
10.00 AM 

15.01.2021 
BHUBANESWAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, INFOVALLEY, HARAPUR, 

BHUBANESWAR, 
11.00 AM 

15.01.2021 
BIJU PATNAIK INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT STUDIES, 

OPPOSITE INFOCITY, PATIA, BHUBANESWAR 
12.00 NOON 

15.01.2021 BLACK DIAMOND COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, JHARSUGUDA, 01.00 PM 

15.01.2021 BRM INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, BBSR, 02.00 PM 

15.01.2021 BRM INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, PANDRA, RASULGARH, BBSR 03.00 PM 

15.01.2021 CAPITAL BUSINESS SCHOOL, BHUBANESWAR 04.00 PM 

      

16.01.2021 CAPITAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BHUBANESWAR, 10.00 AM 

16.01.2021 
CAPITAL INSTITUE OF MANAGEMENT AND SCIENCE, 1309, PADHANSAI, 

BHUBANESWAR, 
11.00 AM 

16.01.2021 COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING BHUBANESWAR, PATIA, BBSR, 12.00 NOON 

16.01.2021 COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, PURI, 01.00 PM 

16.01.2021 COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, BERHAMPUR, MOHUDA, 02.00 PM 

16.01.2021 DADHICHI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, CUTTACK, 03.00 PM 

16.01.2021 ZENITH SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT, PITAPALLI, BBSR 01.00 PM 

16.01.2021 DISHA COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY, BERHAMPUR,GANJAM,ODISHA 04.00 PM 

      



17.01.2021 
DR AMBEDKAR MEMORIAL INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND 

MANAGEMENT SCIENCE, JAGDA, ROURKELA 
10.00 AM 

17.01.2021 DRIEMS, CUTTACK, 11.00 AM 

17.01.2021 
EASTERN ACADEMY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, PRACIVIHAR, ANANTAPUR, 

PHULNAKHARA, BHUBANESWAR 
12.00 NOON 

17.01.2021 EINSTEIN ACADEMY OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT, BBSR, 01.00 PM 

17.01.2021 GANDHI ACADEMY OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING, BERHAMPUR, 02.00 PM 

17.01.2021 GANDHI BUSINESS SCHOOL, BHUBANESWAR, 03.00 PM 

17.01.2021 VIKASH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BARGARH, 11.00 AM 

17.01.2021 VITS ENGINEERING COLLEGE, DAMANABHUIN, NH-5, KHURDA-752020, 12.00 NOON 

17.01.2021 GANDHI ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BHUBANESWAR 04.00 PM 

      

18.01.2021 GANDHI GLOBAL BUSINESS STUDIES, BERHAMPUR, 10.00 AM 

18.01.2021 GANDHI INSTITUTE FOR EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY, KHORDHA, 11.00 AM 

18.01.2021 GANDHI INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED COMPUTER & RESEARCH, RAYAGADA, 12.00 NOON 

18.01.2021 
GANDHI INSTITUTE OF EXCELLENT TECHNOCRATS, AT-GHANGAPATNA, 

BHUBANESWAR, 
01.00 PM 

18.01.2021 GANDHI INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, KHOLLIGUDA RAYAGADA, 02.00 PM 

18.01.2021 GANDHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT, BHUBANESWAR, 03.00 PM 

18.01.2021 VIGNAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT, BERHAMPUR, 04.00 PM 

18.01.2021 VIJAYANJALI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KHANTAPADA, BALASORE, ODISHA,756043, 10.00 AM 

18.01.2021 GANESH INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, BIDYANAGAR, ANDHARUA, BBSR 04.00 PM 

      

21.01.2021 GAYATRI INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES, GUNUPUR, 10.00 AM 

21.01.2021 GAYATRI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, JAMADARPALI, SAMBALPUR, 11.00 AM 

21.01.2021 GAYATRI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, BERHAMPUR, 12.00 NOON 

21.01.2021 GAYATRI INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, GUNUPIUR, 01.00 PM 

21.01.2021 GHANASHYAM HEMALATA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT, PURI, 02.00 PM 

21.01.2021 GIFT, BBSR, 03.00 PM 

21.01.2021 UNITED SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, BBSR, 02.00 PM 

21.01.2021 VEDANG INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BBSR, 03.00 PM 

21.01.2021 GITA, BHUBANESWAR 04.00 PM 

      

22.01.2021 GLOBAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, NAHARAKANTA, HANSPAL, BHUBANESWAR,  10.00 AM 

22.01.2021 GOPAL KRISHNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, JEYPORE, KORAPUT, 11.00 AM 

22.01.2021 GURUKRUPA COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT, PATIA, KIIT SQUARE, BHUBANESWAR, 12.00 NOON 

22.01.2021 GURUKUL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BBSR, 01.00 PM 

22.01.2021 HI-TECH COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, BHUBANESWAR, 02.00 PM 

22.01.2021 HI-TECH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BBSR, 03.00 PM 

22.01.2021 TRIDENT ACADEMY OF CREATIVE TECCHNOLOGY, BBSR, 12.00 NOON 

22.01.2021 TRIDENT ACADEMY OF TECHNOLOGY, BBSR, 01.00 PM 

22.01.2021 IIPM SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT, KANSBAHAL, DIST SUNDARGARH, 770034 04.00 PM 

      

23.01.2021 IMT PHARMACY COLLEGE, GOPALPUR, PURI, 10.00 AM 

23.01.2021 INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, BHUBANESWAR, 11.00 AM 

23.01.2021 INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE, IRC VILLAGE, NAYAPALLY,  12.00 NOON 

23.01.2021 INDOTECH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MALLIPADA, KHURDA, ODISHA,752018, 01.00 PM 

23.01.2021 INDUS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, BARAKUDA, PANCHAGAON, BHUBANESWAR,  02.00 PM 

23.01.2021 INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT (IBM) BHUBANESWAR, 03.00 PM 

23.01.2021 THE PHARMACEUTICAL COLLEGE, BARAPLI, 10.00 AM 



23.01.2021 THE TECHNO SCHOOL, BBSR, 11.00 AM 

23.01.2021 INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, JALESWAR, BALASORE, 04.00 PM 

      

24.01.2021 INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY AND TECHNOLOGY, SALIPUR, 10.00 AM 

24.01.2021 INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES AND RESEARCH, CDA, CUTTACK, 11.00 AM 

24.01.2021 JAGANNATH INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, JAGATPUR, CUTTACK, 12.00 NOON 

24.01.2021 JEYPORE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, RONDAPALLI, JEYPORE(K), ODISHA- 764002, 01.00 PM 

24.01.2021 KALAM INSTITUTE OF TECHNIOLOGY, BERHAMPUR, 02.00 PM 

24.01.2021 
KANAK MANJARI INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, CHHEND, ROURKELA-

769015, 
03.00 PM 

24.01.2021 SYNERGY INSTITUTE OF ENGG. AND TECHNOLOGY, DHENKANAL, 03.00 PM 

24.01.2021 TEMPLECITY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING, BBSR, 04.00 PM 

24.01.2021 KMBB COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, DALEIPUT, KHURDA, 04.00 PM 

      

25.01.2021 KONARK INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, BBSR, 10.00 AM 

25.01.2021 KOUSTUV BUSINESS SCHOOL, PATIA, BBSR, 11.00 AM 

25.01.2021 KRUPAJAL COMPUTER ACADEMY, BHUBANESWAR, 12.00 NOON 

25.01.2021 KRUPAJAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BHUBANESWAR, 01.00 PM 

25.01.2021 KRUPAJAL MANAGEMENT STUDIES, BHUBANESWAR, 02.00 PM 

25.01.2021 KRUTTIKA INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION, BHUBANESWAR, 03.00 PM 

25.01.2021 
SWAMI VIVEKANANDA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, AT-BANIATANGI, PO-BAJAPUR, 

KHORDA 
01.00 PM 

25.01.2021 SYNERGY INSITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, PAHALA KHURDA, 02.00 PM 

25.01.2021 MAHARAJA BUSINESS SCHOOL, GAMEI, BHUBANESWAR 04.00 PM 

      

27.01.2021 MAHAVIR INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY, BHUBANESWAR, 10.00 AM 

27.01.2021 MAJHIGHARIANI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE, RAYAGADA, 11.00 AM 

27.01.2021 MODERN ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT AND STUDIES, BALASORE, 12.00 NOON 

27.01.2021 MODERN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT, BHUBANESWAR, 01.00 PM 

27.01.2021 NALANDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BHUBANESWAR, 02.00 PM 

27.01.2021 NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, BERHAMPUR, 03.00 PM 

27.01.2021 
SUDDHANANDA SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT & COMPUTER SCIENCE, NACHIPUR, 

BHATAPATNA, BHUBANESWAR 
11.00 AM 

27.01.2021 SUNDARGARH ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KIREI, SUNDARGARH, ODISHA, PIN-770073, 12.00 NOON 

27.01.2021 
NIGAM INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, GOVINDAPUR, 

CUTTACK,754006, 
04.00 PM 

      

28.01.2021 NIIS INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADIMINISTRATION, SARADA VIHAR, MADANPUR, 10.00 AM 

28.01.2021 NITYANANDA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY SERAGARH BALASORE 756060, 11.00 AM 

28.01.2021 NM INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, BBSR, 12.00 NOON 

28.01.2021 OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT, BBSR, 01.00 PM 

28.01.2021 
OXFORD COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT, RAMACHANDRAPUR, BALIANTA, 

BHUBANESWAR, 
02.00 PM 

28.01.2021 PADMASHREE KRUTARTHA ACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, BARGARH,  03.00 PM 

28.01.2021 SUBAS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLGY, BARANG, 04.00 PM 

28.01.2021 SUDDHANANDA ENGINEERING & RESEARCH CENTRE, BBSR, 10.00 AM 

28.01.2021 PILOO MODY COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE SECTOR-1,C.D.A,MARKAT NAGAR CUTTACK 04.00 PM 

      

29.01.2021 PJ COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY, KESURA BHUBANESWAR-2, 10.00 AM 

29.01.2021 RAAJDHANI ENGIENEERING COLLEGE, BHUBANESWAR, 11.00 AM 

29.01.2021 RADHAKRISHNA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING, BHUBANESWAR, 12.00 NOON 



29.01.2021 RAJDHANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT, BHUBANESWAR, 01.00 PM 

29.01.2021 RAYAGADA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT, RAYAGADA, 02.00 PM 

29.01.2021 REGIONAL COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT, BHUBANESWAR, 03.00 PM 

29.01.2021 SRINIX COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, RANIPATNA, BALASORE, 02.00 PM 

29.01.2021 
SRUSTI ACADEMY OF MANAGEMENT, CHANDAKA I E, NEAR INFOCITY, 

BHUBANESWAR, 
03.00 PM 

29.01.2021 RJ SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, BALASORE, 04.00 PM 

      

30.01.2021 ROLAND INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, BERHAMPUR, 10.00 AM 

30.01.2021 ROLAND INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BERHAMPUR, 11.00 AM 

30.01.2021 ROURKELA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, ROURKELA, 12.00 NOON 

30.01.2021 ROYAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AND HEALTH SCIENCES, BERHAMPUR, 01.00 PM 

30.01.2021 
S.M. INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, POST GRADUATE CENTRE FOR MANAGEMENT 

STUDIES, ANKUSHPUR, GANJAM 
02.00 PM 

30.01.2021 
SAMANTA CHANDRASEKHAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT, 

SEMILIGUDA, 
03.00 PM 

30.01.2021 SPINTRONIC TECHNOLGY AND ADVANCE RESEARCH, BBSR, 12.00 NOON 

30.01.2021 
SRI JAYADEV COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, NAHARKANTA, 

BHUBANESWAR, 
01.00 PM 

30.01.2021 SANJAY MEMORIAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BERHAMPUR, 04.00 PM 

      

31.01.2021 SARASWAT INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, BAJPUR, KHURDHA – 752060, 10.00 AM 

31.01.2021 SATYASAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BALASORE, 11.00 AM 

31.01.2021 SEEMANTA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, JHARPOKHARIA, MAYURBHANJ, 12.00 NOON 

31.01.2021 
SEEMANTA INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, JHARPOKHARIA, 

MAYURBHANJ, 
01.00 PM 

31.01.2021 SGI SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE, BHUBANESWAR, 02.00 PM 

31.01.2021 SHIBANI INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION, BBSR, 03.00 PM 

31.01.2021 SILICON INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BHUBANESWAR, 04.00 PM 

31.01.2021 SILICON INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SAMBALPUR, 10.00 AM 

31.01.2021 SOPHITORIUM ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BANIATANGI, KHORDHA,752060, 11.00 AM 

IF ANY COLLEGE/INSTITUTE NAME IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE LIST MAY KINDLY CONTACT OJEE 

OFFICE, GANDAMUNDA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



GUIDELINES AND LIST OF DOCUMENTS REQUIRED FOR VERIFICATION 

Under Institute Level admission, please submit the required documents in the order mentioned below in two 

sets.  

Set-1 original documents as listed below and Set-2 photocopy of the documents same as set-1. 

 

Name of the candidate: 

 

App No. 

Branch/Specialisation: 

(Compulsory) 

 

 

Course: Exam Type: 

 

Sl No. Documents Check Remarks 

1 H.S.C.  or Birth Certificate showing the date of birth and name   

2 Qualifying Exam Mark Sheet (Compulsory)   

3 Qualifying Exam Pass Certificate (Compulsory)   

4(a) 

Category: GE/SC/ST -    

Qualifying Exam: 

Subject Max. Marks Marks Obtained 

Physics   

Mathematics   

Any one of (Chemistry / 

Biology / Biotechnology / 

Technical Vocational 

Subject / Electronics / 

Computer science / 

Information Technology / 

Geology / Statistics) 

  

Total   
 

4(b) Applicable for Lateral Entry/Master Degree courses   

Qualifying Exam: 

Degree Max. Marks Marks Obtained 

   

 

 

1. Verification will be done strictly by the date & time given above, failing which OJEE will not be 

responsible for generation of University Regn. No. 

2. An affidavit should be submitted by the Principal/Director swearing that all the documents 

submitted was cross verified by himself as per OJEE guidelines. 

3. Fees to be deposited during the Institute Level admission process (in the shape of DD in favor of 

OJEE payable at Bhubaneswar) for all the candidates by single DD. 

4. Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) towards University Registration Fee. 

5. Rs. 450/- (Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Only) towards Counseling Fee. 

6. Only 2 persons per college with duly signed authorization letter from the Head of the Institution to 

be submitted before the verification process on the date of verification as per their schedule.  

7. The authorized staff of colleges/Institutions should ensure to maintain all the COVID-19 guidelines 

as per rule of Govt. of Odisha. 

 

            Sd/- 

            Chairman, OJEE 

 



 

AFFIDAVIT FORMAT 

 

 

 

I, (Name of the Deponent, Detail Address) do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as follows: 

 

1. That, (He/She) is the deponent and such well acquainted with the facts of this affidavit.  

2. That, (He/She) is working as the (Mention Designation) of (College/University Name, Address) & 

got verified all the relevant documents at institute level. 

3. All the document verification process is strictly followed as per OJEE-2020 guidelines, in regard to 

eligibility criteria of the candidates (All Mark sheets/Certificates) in respect to a specified Course, 

for admission in (Course names & Nos. of Students). List enclosed herewith. 

 

Sl. No. Course Name Branch Name Nos. of Candidates Admitted 

1    

2    

3    

4. That the facts stated above are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief based on 

the record maintained in the institute. 

 

 

Identified by 

 

 

Sign of the advocate                 Sign of the Deponent 

 

The above-named deponent being identified by Sri (Name of the Advocate, Address & Regn. No.) 

appeared before me and states on oath that the facts stated in the affidavit are true and correct to the 

best of his/her knowledge and belief. 

 

 

 

 


